## **Piedmont Community College**

## Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act Federal Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund

## **Quarterly Reporting**

## **Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students**

January 10, 2022

Piedmont Community College (College) acknowledges the College signed and returned to the Department of Education (Department) the College's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CARES Act. This includes assurance that the College has used, or intends to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

- The College was funded \$\$1,111,495. from the Department pursuant to the College's Certification of Agreement and \$\$1,111,495. is designated for StudentAid.
- For HEERF III **report** ending **December 31, 2021**, the College distributed \$756,700 to students.
- The estimated total number of the College's students eligible to participate in the programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act report is 784.
- The total number of students who received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant under Section18004(a)(1) of the CARES Acts for the quarter ending <u>December 31, 2021</u>, report is <u>784</u>.